FORM PTO-1594 REC :Fev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 4-6-00	04 - 26 -	2000 SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF SOME
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	10133	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HearthSong, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  XXCorporation-State Cilifornia  Other		Name: Foster & Gallagher, Inc.
		Internal Address:
		Street Address: 6523North Galena Road
		City: Peoria State: IL ZIP: 61632
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🥋 No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Limited Partnership
<ul> <li>☼ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul> ☐ Other		☆ Corporation-State Illinois
		☐ Other
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 03/24/00		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ Nc
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		2,316,181
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Carl S. Clark		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 2.0. Box 2567		X Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 695 Kenmoor S.E.		
Street Address. 495 Retrimote B. L.		8. Deposit account number:
		16-2463
City: <u>3 rand Rapids State</u> : <u>MT</u> 04/26/2000 DNGUYEN 00000174 2316181	ZIP: 49501	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 JP	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
70, 40 25		
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Carl S. Clark 4 1/co		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
otal name	paged moleumy t	ore, energy and ormanic, and document.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, HEARTHSONG, INC., a California corporation, of 170 Professional Center Drive, Rohnert Park, California 94928-2149, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

REGISTRATION NO.

**TRADEMARK** 

**REGISTRATION DATE** 

2,316,181

SPARKLING BATH BLOSSOMS

February 8, 2000

WHEREAS, FOSTER & GALLAGHER, INC., an Illinois corporation, of 6523--North Galena Road, Peoria, Illinois 61632, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the associated registration thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HEARTHSONG, INC. does hereby assign to said FOSTER & GALLAGHER, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark, the registration thereon, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Rohnert Park, California, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

<u>Mach.</u>, 2000.

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

HEARTHSONG, INC.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

Sydney Klevatt

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002059 FRAME: 0542